

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. Q347-2017(Y3) B-011

This is to certify that the contract for the following works:

Regional Road 15 (Simcoe St.) Beaver River Bridge Repair, in the Township of Brock, was completed on December 18, 2020

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: 605 Rossland Road East WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: Nick Carchidi Excavation Limited

30 Green Forest Drive Lindsay ON K9V 4R1

Name of Payment Certifier: R. Jagannathan, P. Eng.

Director of Transportation and Field Services

Regional Municipality of Durham

605 Rossland Road

PO Box 623

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

- Beaver River Bridge, Regional Road 15 (Simcoe Street)

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Warranty Period commenced on **December 18, 2020**Warranty Period to terminate on **December 17, 2022** (Subject to Final Inspection).

J. MacDonald, C.E.T.

Project Manager

D. Waechter, P. Eng.

Manager, Construction

Management Services

Ramesh Jagannathan

R. Jagannathan,

P. Eng. Director,

Transportation and

Field Services

Date Certificate Signed:



December 23, 2020

Nick Carchidi.Excavating Limited 30 Green Forest Drive LINDSAY ON K9V 4R1

Attention: Mr. Nick Carchidi, Owner

The Regional Municipality of Durham

Works Department

605 ROSSLAND ROAD EAST PO BOX 623 WHITBY, ON L1N 6A3 CANADA

905-668-7711 1-800-372-1102 Fax: 905-668-2051 Email: works@durham.ca

www.durham.ca

Susan Siopis, P.Eng. Commissioner of Works Dear Sir:

Re:

Regional Municipality of Durham Contract No. Q347-2017(Y3) B-011 Regional Road 15 (Simcoe St.) Beaver River Bridge Repair,

in the Township of Brock, was completed on December 18, 2020

Certificate of Completion

The following documents must be submitted by the Contractor prior to the release of Statutory Holdback.

We confirm the following:

- A completion inspection of the above mentioned, was carried out by representatives of the Region's Works Department.
- A Letter of Release, using the attached format, releasing the Region from all further claims for work performed up to and including the date of Completion, qualified by stated exceptions such as outstanding work and/or outstanding claims.
- 3. The Warranty Period will terminate on: December 17, 2022
- 4. Upon receiving a Statutory Declaration and a current WSIB, payment releasing Statutory Holdback will be processed 60 days after the advertised date.

Yours truly,

J. MacDonald, C.E.T.

Project Manager

D. Waechter, P. Eng., Manager, Construction Management Services

/cb

cc: Via e-mail to Various Region Staff
If this information is required in an accessible format, please contact
1-800-372-1102.

"Service Excellence for our Communities" Signature: Httlee

Email: jeff.macdonald@durham.ca

Signature: Dan Waechter (Jan 22, 2021 11:58 EST)

Email: dan.waechter@durham.ca

Signature: Rames Jagannathan (Jan 22, 2021 12:12 EST)

Email: ramesh.jagannathan@durham.ca